Legal Heir(s) thal the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor.
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken b1' the Authorized Officer of
Puliyannoor Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is". and "
Whatever there is" on 3l.10.2025 , lor recovery ofRs.3l,45,138.47 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty
Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight and Forty Seven Paise Only) as on 30.09.2025 plus
interest, legal expenses and cost due to Puliyannoor Branch of Canara Bank from l. M/s Enad
Traders 2. Sri. Hariprasad V Nair (Proprietor and Mortgager) 3. Smt. Dhanya R (Guarantor),1.
Sri. Velayudhan Nair (Guarantor and Mortgager)

The reserve price will be Rs.28,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Only) and the earnest money
deposit will be Rs 2,80,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) The Eamesl Money Deposit
shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025, 1.00 pm.

East: Property of Mundakamvalil Family
South: Property ofVelayudhan Nair Unnipally
West: Proper6" ofVelayudhan Nair Unnipally and Road
North: Properties of Dwarakayil and Kandathilparambil families

[...]

Vallichira
Edanad P O
Kottryam
686574

Velayudhan Nair (Guarantor and Mortgager)
Unnipillil House
Vallichira
Edanad P O
Kottayam
686574

Dhanya R (Guarrantor)
Unnipillil House
Vallichira
Edanad P O
Kottayam
686574

Total liabilities as on

30.09.2025
Rs.31,45,138.47 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty
Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight and
Forty Seven Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAANKNET (ltUs
Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact
7 0 166123 45 I 63519 | 0 t7 2 I
8291220220 t98922 l 9848/816020505r,
Email:support.baanknet@lpsballiance.com/